## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by 12:00pm NOON on <a href="mailto:Monday">Monday</a>. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:   Bill Request or		Date of Request:	October 30, 2019
1. Type of Request:	23 2105014010		
	ntal Agreement (IG	A) Rezoning/Text A	mendment
<ul><li>□ Dedication/Vacation</li><li>□ Appropriation/S</li></ul>		☐ DRMC Change	
Other:			
<ul><li>2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i>, etc., in acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment.</li></ul>			
Amends a design services professional contract wit additional \$150,000.00 to the 2017 Mill 15 Traffic Streconstructing 19 signals to meet current safety standards.	ignal Upgrade proje	ct to improve safety on tv	
3. Requesting Agency: Public Works			
4. Contact Person:	Compa	200000 to 200000 to 200000 to 200000 to 200000 to 2000000 to 20000000000	Acron Council and
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Council	person to present item at M	layor-Council and
Name: Alex Kouprievitch	Name:	Jason Gallardo	
Email: alex.kouprievitch@denvergov.org	Email:	jason.gallardo@denverg	gov.org
reconstructing the 19 signals to meet current safety standards and MUTCD criteria additional services will consist of the following tasks: ROW Survey, B. ROW Acquisition 3. Subsurface Uti Design Services During Construction. The main reason work, plus the design determined that ROW easements request is to extend the original term end date until 10.  6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable).	and to reconstruct to as:1. Project Administriction in this amendment is will be required, as 0/2/2021 with an add	tration 2. Survey and Rig Signal Timing 5. Design Protect that SUE that time have well as design service duri	y with latest safety criteria. The ht-of-Way: A. Topographic and rogress/Coordination Meetings 6. not been included in the scope of ng construction. This amendment
7. City Council Districts: District 10			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompan	nying Key Contract	Terms worksheet**	
K	ey Contract Ter	rms	
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K	; IGA/Grant Agree	ement, Sale or Lease of R	Real Property):
To be comple	eted by Mayor's Leg	islative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1255  Date Entered:			

Revised 03/02/18

Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: Stanley Consultants	, Inc.		
Contract cont	rol number: 201952448-01 [2018	343158-01]		
<b>Location:</b> 19 I	Intersections on 6th and 8th Avenue	s east of Broadway		
Is this a new c	contract?  Yes No Is t	his an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	If yes, how many?1	
	m/Duration (for amended contra ling 2 years for an extension to 10/		mended dates): Existing term: 10/3/2018 –	
	ount (indicate existing amount, a or a contract total of \$944,770.71.	mended amount and new contract total	al): Existing amount \$794,770.71, adding	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A) \$794,770.71	(B) \$150,000.00	(A+B) \$944,770.71	
	\$194,770.71	\$130,000.00	\$944,770.71	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	10/3/2018 - 10/2/2019	2 years	10/2/2021	
additional servi Survey, B. RO Services Durin the design dete Was this contr	ices will consist of the following ta W Acquisition 3. Subsurface Utili g Construction. The main reason for rmined that ROW easements will b ractor selected by competitive pr	asks:1. Project Administration 2. Survey a sty Engineering 4. Signal Timing 5. Desire this amendment that SUE that time have required, as well as design service during rocess? Yes, RFQ advertised by Public V		
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No				
Source of funds: 34993/C5011100/811100000/PZ037/PRJ-10001327				
ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:			
Is this contract subject to:    W/MBE    DBE    SBE    XO101    ACDBE    N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 25%				
	ubcontractors to this contract? A Surveying 20%, VINE Laborator	All Traffic Data Services, Inc. 1.5%, Divies, Inc. 1.5%	rersified Underground, Inc. 2%, HCL	
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear		

Amendment to Professional Services

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1255

Date Entered: